Data Resources for the 2024 LBB Performance Measures
Texas Public Universities

This data is to be used for 2023 LBB reporting (report issued on March 2024)

1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit
hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester

credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years

Outcome Measure 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy TSI
Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Reading and Writing)




Data Resources for LBB Measures
Texas Public Universities

1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.

Institution

Baccalaureate Graduates -- FY23
(reported fall 2022)

CTC Transfers -- FY18 thru FY23

% Bacc Grads completing at
least 30 SCH
at CTCs

Angelo State University

Lamar University

Midwestern State University
Prairie View A&M University
Sam Houston State University
Stephen F. Austin State Univ
Sul Ross Rio Grande College
Sul Ross State University
Tarleton State University
Texas A&M International Univ
Texas A&M Univ At Galveston
Texas A&M Univ-Central Texas
Texas A&M Univ-Corpus Christi
Texas A&M Univ-Kingsville
Texas A&M Univ-San Antonio
Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University-Commerce
Texas A&M University-Texarkana
Texas Southern University
Texas State University

Texas Tech University

Texas Woman's University

. Of Houston-Clear Lake

. Of Houston-Downtown

. Of Houston-Victoria

. Of Texas At Arlington

Of Texas At Austin

Of Texas At Dallas

Of Texas At El Paso

. Of Texas At San Antonio

. Of Texas At Tyler

. Of Texas Permian Basin

. Of Texas-Rio Grande Valley
Univ. Of North Texas At Dallas
University Of Houston
University Of North Texas
West Texas A&M University
Statewide

Ccccccccccc

1,103
1,572
1,159
1,408
4,001
2,095
150
19
2,790
1,273
304
525
1,671
889
1,261
12,321
1,817
359
918
6,954
7,111
2,077
1,545
2,735
737
6,700
9,536
5,208
3,835
5,799
1,802
809
4,822
753
7,993
7,541
1,486
113,345

285
403
388
208
1,549
648
91

60
1,159
423
86
366
544
254
630
3,816
767
181
174
2,114
1,836
884
905
1,216
413
2,384
1,342
1,627
1,056
2,072
911
340
1,577
436
2,595
2,705
509
36,954

25.8%
25.6%
33.5%
14.8%
37.9%
30.9%
60.7%
30.6%
41.5%
33.2%
28.3%
69.7%
32.6%
28.6%
50.0%
31.0%
42.2%
50.4%
19.0%
30.4%
25.8%
42.6%
58.6%
44.5%
56.0%
35.6%
14.1%
31.2%
27.5%
35.7%
50.6%
42.0%
32.7%
57.9%
32.5%
35.9%
34.3%
32.6%

Source: CBMOC1 and CBM009

Numbers are calculated with CBM009 data certified as of 3.18.2024.




Data Resources for LBB Measures
Texas Public Universities

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years.

Institution

Undergraduates Fall 2023

CTC Transfers Fall 2023

UG from CTC Fall 2023

Angelo State University

Lamar University

Midwestern State University

Prairie View A&M University

Sam Houston State University
Stephen F. Austin State University

Sul Ross State University

Sul Ross State University Rio Grande College
Tarleton State University

Texas A&M International University
Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University at Galveston
Texas A&M University-Central Texas
Texas A&M University-Commerce
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi
Texas A&M University-Kingsville
Texas A&M University-San Antonio
Texas A&M University-Texarkana
Texas Southern University

Texas State University

Texas Tech University

Texas Woman's University

The University of Texas Permian Basin
The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley
The University of Texas at Arlington
The University of Texas at Austin

The University of Texas at Dallas

The University of Texas at El Paso
The University of Texas at San Antonio
The University of Texas at Tyler
University of Houston

University of Houston-Clear Lake
University of Houston-Downtown
University of Houston-Victoria
University of North Texas

University of North Texas at Dallas
West Texas A&M University

Statewide

9,462
7,919
4,309
8,506

18,145
9,446
1,021

554

12,264
6,950

56,905
2,002
1,677
8,016
7,681
5,187
6,629
1,697
6,619

34,548

32,545
9,851
4,314

27,034

28,348

42,444

21,164

20,609

30,020
7,272

37,356
6,107

12,671
2,661

33,513
2,988
6,859

535,293

978
1,867
961
1,292
5,628
2,387
263
407
3,897
2,156
13,715
283
1,088
2,261
1,949
1,156
2,700
673
892
8,107
6,516
3,285
1,518
8,217
10,084
5,742
6,179
5,147
8,614
3,083
11,810
3,622
5,320
1,240
9,533
1,300
2,194
146,064

10.3%
23.6%
22.3%
15.2%
31.0%
25.3%
25.8%
73.5%
31.8%
31.0%
24.1%
14.1%
64.9%
28.2%
25.4%
22.3%
40.7%
39.7%
13.5%
23.5%
20.0%
33.3%
35.2%
30.4%
35.6%
13.5%
29.2%
25.0%
28.7%
42.4%
31.6%
59.3%
42.0%
46.6%
28.4%
43.5%
32.0%
27.3%

Source: CBMOC1




Data Resources for LBB Measures
Texas Public Universities

Outcome Measures 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy the TSI Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Writing and Reading)

Outcome 18: Math Outcome 19: Writing Outcome 20: Reading

Institutions Fall 2020 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2019

Angelo State University 80.9 86.9 90.3 91.5 90.3 87.5
Lamar University 67.1 81.1 57.8 84.0 59.1 74.5
Midwestern State University 64.0 69.6 54.3 72.3 67.1 66.7
Prairie View A&M University 65.8 59.5 76.7 71.8 77.1 71.7
Sam Houston State University 84.2 91.6 84.2 97.6 93.8 98.3
Stephen F. Austin State Univ 73.9 79.2 81.8 80.0 82.8 78.6
Sul Ross State University 70.5 74.4 64.3 87.5 75.7 77.8
Tarleton State University 74.6 66.4 85.7 92.9 84.5 89.5
Texas A&M International Univ 75.8 79.8 63.0 90.1 80.3 96.6
Texas A&M Univ At Galveston 93.6 87.0 80.0 100.0 85.7 50.0
Texas A&M Univ-Central Texas 50.0 100.0 50.0 100.0 50.0 100.0
Texas A&M Univ-Corpus Christi 59.3 79.6 64.9 78.5 71.7 77.8
Texas A&M Univ-Kingsville 49.5 66.8 54.5 86.4 61.1 74.7
Texas A&M Univ-San Antonio 59.4 73.3 62.5 NA 70.3 NA
Texas A&M University 94.6 97.9 93.1 100.0 55.6 75.0
Texas A&M University-Commerce 52.5 48.4 48.8 59.1 37.9 90.7
Texas A&M University-Texarkana 56.4 79.5 33.3 93.3 37.8 100.0
Texas Southern University 49.3 31.0 77.2 44.9 65.6 56.5
Texas State University 87.9 81.7 64.7 78.3 71.9 65.4
Texas Tech University 92.8 95.3 99.6 92.9 98.7 96.6
Texas Woman's University 57.7 68.9 66.2 90.8 88.0 79.2
U. Of Houston-Clear Lake 55.8 55.3 57.1 85.7 87.0 33.3
U. Of Houston-Downtown 74.4 66.7 76.1 86.0 81.3 74.3
U. Of Houston-Victoria 62.9 62.5 75.0 82.6 87.1 76.1
U. Of Texas At Arlington 39.3 52.9 33.3 41.7 47.6 33.3
U. Of Texas At Austin 98.5 93.1 62.5 92.3 91.7 85.7
U. Of Texas At Dallas 72.2 57.1 66.7 75.0 80.0 0.0
U. Of Texas At El Paso 70.7 74.3 57.4 76.9 71.6 72.1
U. Of Texas At San Antonio 69.9 89.9 59.3 94.7 67.8 92.3
U. Of Texas At Tyler 61.0 84.4 61.9 88.9 84.8 87.5
U. Of Texas Permian Basin 58.0 40.2 54.9 69.6 52.3 44.4
U. Of Texas-Rio Grande Valley 73.8 80.4 67.4 82.0 80.5 81.2
Univ. Of North Texas At Dallas 3.8 36.1 4.1 12.3 5.2 26.1
University Of Houston 81.7 89.2 60.0 91.7 83.0 100.0
University Of North Texas 67.5 75.9 77.7 84.2 78.1 86.4
West Texas A&M University 61.4 68.4 61.2 75.4 66.5 67.3
Statewide 70.4 72.0 69.2 74.2 73.2 70.3

Source: CBMOC1 and CBM002




	UnivLbb2024
	2024 LBB Measures First Page
	Measure1_2024
	Measure 2_2024
	Outcome18_19_20 Fall 2020

	Outcome18_19_20 Fall 2020_fixed



