Data Resources for the 2024 LBB Performance Measures Texas Public Universities

This data is to be used for 2023 LBB reporting (report issued on March 2024)

1. The number of baccalaureate level graduates who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years

2. The number of students enrolled in the fall semester who attempted 30 or more semester credit hours in a Texas public community college during the past six years

Outcome Measure 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy TSI Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Reading and Writing)

Data Resources for LBB Measures **Texas Public Universities**

	Baccalaureate Graduates FY23		% Bacc Grads completing at least 30 SCH	
Institution	(reported fall 2022)	CTC Transfers FY18 thru FY23	at CTCs	
Angelo State University	1,103	285	25.8%	
Lamar University	1,572	403	25.6%	
Midwestern State University	1,159	388	33.5%	
Prairie View A&M University	1,408	208	14.8%	
Sam Houston State University	4,091	1,549	37.9%	
Stephen F. Austin State Univ	2,095	648	30.9%	
Sul Ross Rio Grande College	150	91	60.7%	
Sul Ross State University	196	60	30.6%	
Tarleton State University	2,790	1,159	41.5%	
Texas A&M International Univ	1,273	423	33.2%	
Texas A&M Univ At Galveston	304	86	28.3%	
Texas A&M Univ-Central Texas	525	366	69.7%	
Texas A&M Univ-Corpus Christi	1,671	544	32.6%	
Texas A&M Univ-Kingsville	889	254	28.6%	
Texas A&M Univ-San Antonio	1,261	630	50.0%	
Texas A&M University	12,321	3,816	31.0%	
Texas A&M University-Commerce	1,817	767	42.2%	
Texas A&M University-Texarkana	359	181	50.4%	
Texas Southern University	918	174	19.0%	
Texas State University	6,954	2,114	30.4%	
Texas Tech University	7,111	1,836	25.8%	
Texas Woman's University	2,077	884	42.6%	
U. Of Houston-Clear Lake	1,545	905	58.6%	
U. Of Houston-Downtown	2,735	1,216	44.5%	
U. Of Houston-Victoria	737	413	56.0%	
U. Of Texas At Arlington	6,700	2,384	35.6%	
U. Of Texas At Austin	9,536	1,342	14.1%	
U. Of Texas At Dallas	5,208	1,627	31.2%	
U. Of Texas At El Paso	3,835	1,056	27.5%	
U. Of Texas At San Antonio	5,799	2,072	35.7%	
U. Of Texas At Tyler	1,802	911	50.6%	
U. Of Texas Permian Basin	809	340	42.0%	
U. Of Texas-Rio Grande Valley	4,822	1,577	32.7%	
Univ. Of North Texas At Dallas	753	436	57.9%	
University Of Houston	7,993	2,595	32.5%	
University Of North Texas	7,541	2,705	35.9%	
West Texas A&M University	1,486	509	34.3%	
Statewide	113,345	36,954	32.6%	

Source: CBM0C1 and CBM009 Numbers are calculated with CBM009 data certified as of 3.18.2024.

Data Resources for LBB Measures Texas Public Universities

Institution	Undergraduates Fall 2023	CTC Transfers Fall 2023	UG from CTC Fall 2023	
Angelo State University	9,462	978	10.3%	
Lamar University	7,919	1,867	23.6%	
Midwestern State University	4,309	961	22.3%	
Prairie View A&M University	8,506	1,292	15.2%	
Sam Houston State University	18,145	5,628	31.0%	
Stephen F. Austin State University	9,446	2,387	25.3%	
Sul Ross State University	1,021	263	25.8%	
Sul Ross State University Rio Grande College	554	407	73.5%	
Tarleton State University	12,264	3,897	31.8%	
Texas A&M International University	6,950	2,156	31.0%	
Texas A&M University	56,905	13,715	24.1%	
Texas A&M University at Galveston	2,002	283	14.1%	
Texas A&M University-Central Texas	1,677	1,088	64.9%	
Texas A&M University-Commerce	8,016	2,261	28.2%	
Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi	7,681	1,949	25.4%	
Texas A&M University-Kingsville	5,187	1,156	22.3%	
Texas A&M University-San Antonio	6,629	2,700	40.7%	
Texas A&M University-Texarkana	1,697	673	39.7%	
Texas Southern University	6,619	892	13.5%	
Texas State University	34,548	8,107	23.5%	
Texas Tech University	32,545	6,516	20.0%	
Texas Woman's University	9,851	3,285	33.3%	
The University of Texas Permian Basin	4,314	1,518	35.2%	
The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley	27,034	8,217	30.4%	
The University of Texas at Arlington	28,348	10,084	35.6%	
The University of Texas at Austin	42,444	5,742	13.5%	
The University of Texas at Dallas	21,164	6,179	29.2%	
The University of Texas at El Paso	20,609	5,147	25.0%	
The University of Texas at San Antonio	30,020	8,614	28.7%	
The University of Texas at Tyler	7,272	3,083	42.4%	
University of Houston	37,356	11,810	31.6%	
University of Houston-Clear Lake	6,107	3,622	59.3%	
University of Houston-Downtown	12,671	5,320	42.0%	
University of Houston-Victoria	2,661	1,240	46.6%	
University of North Texas	33,513	9,533	28.4%	
University of North Texas at Dallas	2,988	1,300	43.5%	
West Texas A&M University	6,859	2,194	32.0%	
Statewide	535,293	146,064	27.3%	

Source: CBM0C1

Data Resources for LBB Measures Texas Public Universities

Outcome Measures 18, 19 and 20: Percentage of Underprepared Students Who Satisfy the TSI Obligation within 2 Years (Math, Writing and Reading)

	Outcome 18: Math		Outcome 19: Writing		Outcome 20: Reading	
Institutions	Fall 2020	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	Fall 2019	Fall 2020	Fall 2019
Angelo State University	80.9	86.9	90.3	91.5	90.3	87.5
Lamar University	67.1	81.1	57.8	84.0	59.1	74.5
Midwestern State University	64.0	69.6	54.3	72.3	67.1	66.7
Prairie View A&M University	65.8	59.5	76.7	71.8	77.1	71.7
Sam Houston State University	84.2	91.6	84.2	97.6	93.8	98.3
Stephen F. Austin State Univ	73.9	79.2	81.8	80.0	82.8	78.6
Sul Ross State University	70.5	74.4	64.3	87.5	75.7	77.8
Tarleton State University	74.6	66.4	85.7	92.9	84.5	89.5
Texas A&M International Univ	75.8	79.8	63.0	90.1	80.3	96.6
Texas A&M Univ At Galveston	93.6	87.0	80.0	100.0	85.7	50.0
Texas A&M Univ-Central Texas	50.0	100.0	50.0	100.0	50.0	100.0
Texas A&M Univ-Corpus Christi	59.3	79.6	64.9	78.5	71.7	77.8
Texas A&M Univ-Kingsville	49.5	66.8	54.5	86.4	61.1	74.7
Texas A&M Univ-San Antonio	59.4	73.3	62.5	NA	70.3	NA
Texas A&M University	94.6	97.9	93.1	100.0	55.6	75.0
Texas A&M University-Commerce	52.5	48.4	48.8	59.1	37.9	90.7
Texas A&M University-Texarkana	56.4	79.5	33.3	93.3	37.8	100.0
Texas Southern University	49.3	31.0	77.2	44.9	65.6	56.5
Texas State University	87.9	81.7	64.7	78.3	71.9	65.4
Texas Tech University	92.8	95.3	99.6	92.9	98.7	96.6
Texas Woman's University	57.7	68.9	66.2	90.8	88.0	79.2
U. Of Houston-Clear Lake	55.8	55.3	57.1	85.7	87.0	33.3
U. Of Houston-Downtown	74.4	66.7	76.1	86.0	81.3	74.3
U. Of Houston-Victoria	62.9	62.5	75.0	82.6	87.1	76.1
U. Of Texas At Arlington	39.3	52.9	33.3	41.7	47.6	33.3
U. Of Texas At Austin	98.5	93.1	62.5	92.3	91.7	85.7
U. Of Texas At Dallas	72.2	57.1	66.7	75.0	80.0	0.0
U. Of Texas At El Paso	70.7	74.3	57.4	76.9	71.6	72.1
U. Of Texas At San Antonio	69.9	89.9	59.3	94.7	67.8	92.3
U. Of Texas At Tyler	61.0	84.4	61.9	88.9	84.8	87.5
U. Of Texas Permian Basin	58.0	40.2	54.9	69.6	52.3	44.4
U. Of Texas-Rio Grande Valley	73.8	80.4	67.4	82.0	80.5	81.2
Univ. Of North Texas At Dallas	3.8	36.1	4.1	12.3	5.2	26.1
University Of Houston	81.7	89.2	60.0	91.7	83.0	100.0
University Of North Texas	67.5	75.9	77.7	84.2	78.1	86.4
West Texas A&M University	61.4	68.4	61.2	75.4	66.5	67.3
Statewide	70.4	72.0	69.2	74.2	73.2	70.3

Source: CBM0C1 and CBM002